

Internal Regulations of the Faculty of Textile Engineering of the Technical University of Liberec				
Title:	Scholarship Rules of the Faculty of Textile Engineering of the Technical University of Liberec			
	Name:	Position:	Date:	Signature:
Guarantor:	Ing. Jana Drašarová, Ph.D.	Dean	3/3/2017	
Legal check:	Mgr. Michal Prokop	Lawyer	27/2/2017	
Approved by:	Ing. Jana Drašarová, Ph.D.	Dean	3/3/2017	
Approved by AS FT TUL:	Ing. Renáta Nemčoková	Chair	3/3/2017	
Approved by AS TUL:	Ing. Olga Malíková, Ph.D.	Chair	4/4/2017	
Revision:	00	Effective from:	4/4/2017	
File character	AI32	Shredding character:	A5	
JID:	00264536			

Article 1 Scope of Validity

1. The FT TUL Scholarship Rules are governed by Act No.111/1998 Coll., On Higher Education Institutions (hereinafter referred to as the "Higher Education Act") and the TUL Scholarship Regulations.

Article 2 Scholarship

- Scholarships to students in Bachelor's, Master's and Doctoral degree programmes carried out by FT TUL are granted on the basis of a written application submitted by the student, or by the Dean of his/her own motion.
- 2. The Dean decides whether to grant the scholarship, or whether to withdraw the scholarship.
- 3. The details of granting scholarships to foreign students are laid down by the Dean's directive.
- 4. The details of granting scholarships to students in Doctoral study programmes covered by the contribution are laid down in the Dean's directive.
- 5. The terms and conditions for awarding a scholarship based on study results are laid down in the Dean's directive which is published once a year for the respective academic year.

Article 3

Concluding Provisions

- 1. The TUL Scholarship Rules approved by the TUL Academic Senate on 5th November 2013 is hereby revoked.
- 2. The Scholarship Rules were approved pursuant to Section 27 (1) b) of the Higher Education Act by the Academic Senate of the Faculty of Textile Engineering TUL on 3rd March 2017 and pursuant to Section 9 (1) b) point 2 of the Higher Education Act by the Academic Senate of the TUL on 4th April 2017.
- 3. This Scholarship Rules become valid and effective on the day of approval by the Academic Senate TUL.

Ing. Renáta Nemčoková Chair of the AS FT TUL m. p. Ing. Jana Drašarová, Ph.D. Dean of the FT m. p.

